

# Latest Version: 6.0

## Question: 1

In ABAP programs, what are features of ABAP SQL that are not available with native SQL? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Use of the AS ABAP data buffer
- B. Execution without a work process
- C. Execution of ABAP programs as database procedures
- D. Database independence

**Answer: A, D**

## Question: 2

What is the purpose of a pre-production system in an AS ABAP-based four-system landscape? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. To implement urgent corrections.
- B. To act as a failover system for the production system.
- C. To isolate the next urgent correction or project cycle.
- D. To detect cross reference errors.

**Answer: A, D**

## Question: 3

What are prerequisites to use the Software Update Manager (SUM) to apply SAP Support Packages to an AS ABAP-based SAP system? Note. There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. The SAP Host Agent must have been configured by SUM
- B. The SUM archive must have been extracted.
- C. A suitable Stack XML file must exist.
- D. The latest SAP kernel patch must have been applied to the SAP system
- E. The SUM archive must have been provided to the SAP Host Agent

**Answer: A**

## Question: 4

You are preparing an installation of an AS ABAP-based SAP system. You already downloaded all software that Maintenance Planner can calculate. What else must you download?

- A. SAP kernel
- B. SAPCAR
- C. SAP Host Agent
- D. SPAM/SAINT update

**Answer: B**

## Question: 5

Which actions can be performed with the Software Update Manager (SUM) for an AS ABAP-based SAP system? Note. There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. Applying an SAP kernel patch
- B. Setting up the Transport Management System (TMS)
- C. Applying a SPAM/SAINT update
- D. Correcting software information via a CISI run
- E. Installing an SAP Host Agent

**Answer: A**

## Question: 6

Which of the following is a command line tool to start or stop SAP systems and SAP instances?

- A. JSmon
- B. SAPControl
- C. SAP MC
- D. ICmon

**Answer: B**

## Question: 7

In an SAP S/4HANA system, a target system alias, FIORI, is maintained for source system alias S4FIN. Which connection is relevant for the extraction of back-end catalogs with alias S4FIN?

- A. S4FIN HTTPS
- B. FIORI\_HTTPS
- C. S4FIN RFC
- D. FIORI\_RFC

**Answer: A**

### Question: 8

You want to perform rapid activation for SAP Fiori. In what order should you run the task lists?

- A. 1. SAP FIORI FOUNDATION\_S4 2. SAP FIORI\_CONTENT\_ACTIVATION 3. SAP GW FIORI\_ERP\_ONE\_CLNT\_SETUP
- B. 1. SAP FIORI FOUNDATION\_S4 2. SAP GW FIORI ERP ONE CLNT\_SETUP 3. SAP FIORI CONTENT ACTIVATION
- C. 1. SAP GW FIORI\_ERP\_ONE\_CLNT\_SETUP 2. SAP FIORI FOUNDATION\_54 3. SAP FIORI\_CONTENT\_ACTIVATION
- D. 1. SAP GW FIORI ERP ONE CLNT\_SETUP 2. SAP FIORI CONTENT ACTIVATION 3. SAP FIORI FOUNDATION S4

**Answer: C**

### Question: 9

What is the purpose of a security policy in an AS ABAP-based SAP system? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. To restrict logon for selected users
- B. To eliminate user authentication at system logon
- C. To specify user-specific system logon behavior and password rules
- D. To create security-relevant system profile parameters

**Answer: C, D**

### Question: 10

You are installing a Primary Application Server and a Central Services instance for an AS Java-based SAP system. What is the minimum number of Java server nodes you must configure?

- A. 0
- B. 4

C. 1  
D. 2

**Answer: C**